## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MEGHALAYA STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY LACHUMIERE, MEGHALAYA::::SHILLONG

No.SDMA.328/2024/129

Dated Shillong the 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024

## **NOTICE**

The result of the Personal Interview for the post of Consultant on contractual basis in the Office of the Meghalaya State Disaster Management Authority (MSDMA) as advertised vide No.SDMA.86/2012/411, dated 27<sup>th</sup> June 2024 and conducted on the 13<sup>th</sup> August 2024, is hereby declared. The name of the successful candidate is as below:

1. Dr.Marilyne Kharkongor

## Sd/-Shri.Sanjay Goyal, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Revenue & Disaster Management Department &

Chairman, Departmental Selection Committee

Dated Shillong the 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024

Memo. No.SDMA.328/2024/129-A

Copy to:

- 1. The P.A. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Revenue and Disaster Management Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Revenue and Disaster Management Department for kind information.
- 3. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong for kind information with a request to upload the same in the SDMA website @ www.msdma.gov.in
  - 4. Shri.L.K.Diengdoh, MCS, Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Personnel & A.R. (B) Department for kind information.
  - 5. Smt.S.K.Sangma, Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department for kind information.
  - 6. Office Notice Board

